Office of the Deputy
Commissioner, State
GST, Ghaziabad, Uttar
Pradesh

03-02-2025

Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Ghaziabad, Uttar
Pradesh vide Order dated February 3, 2025, u/s 74 of the
GST Act, 2017, has issued a notice seeking demand of INR
58,22,036 (Indian Rupees Fifty-Eight Lacs Twenty Two
Thousand and Thirty Six) along with imposition of the
penalty of the similar amount, along with applicable
interest.

Company has file writ before
the Allahabad High Court and
High court stayed the
demand.

2

Office of the Additional
Commissioner, GST &
Central Excise, Rourkela
, Odisha

25-02-2025

Raised a demand of INR 2,57,90,498 (Indian Rupees Two
Crore Fifty - Seven Lacs Ninety Thousand Four- Hundred
and Ninety-Eight Only) along with penalty of 10% on
above amount under Section 73(9) CGST/OGST Act 2017
r.w.s.20(xxi/xxv) of the IGST Act, 2017, along with
applicable interest.

The company has filed
Appeal before Commssioner
- Appeal - GST,
Bhubneshwar , Odisha and